Request for Information No.1

Bid No. 22/23-03TS, Activity Trip Transportation Services May 26, 2023

Response to Contractors' Questions

1.1 Question: "Can you please send us a copy of your previously executed contract for this RFP?"

Answer: There was no previous bid/RFP entitled "Activity Trip Transportation Services".

1.2 Question: "The RFP states that the bid is for "as-needed" purposes. How many "as-needed" home-to-school routes/athletics/extracurricular buses do you for see needing?"

Answer: At this time, the District can only provide what is outlined in the "Bid Objective" of the bid.

1.3 Question: "For the home to school routes, was an outside vendor needed to do a reoccurring route(s) daily or are the rates requested for if the district cannot internally handle the route on a specific day?"

Answer: The District does not understand this question.

1.4 Question: "Is the contractor allowed to say "no" to a bus request seeing as this bid will be awarded to multiple vendors?"

Answer: The successful bidder(s) will be required to comply with the terms and conditions of the awarded contract.